

SC No. 06/22
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.

02.02.2022

In view of the office order dated 31.12.2021, all matters are being taken up through VC because of yellow alert and covid spike.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State through VC.

All accused persons are produced from JC through VC.

Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Hardev Singh, Manjit Singh and Prabhjit Singh submits that he will file his vakalatnama on the next date of hearing.

CFSL report not filed. Director, CFSL, Chandigarh is directed to file a report expeditiously by the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, list this case for filing of CFSL report on 04.03.2022.

Copy of the order be sent to Director, CFSL, Chandigarh for compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.02.2022