

SC No. 06/22
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Prabhjot Singh Dhillon, Ld. counsel for accused persons
namely Hardev Singh, Manjit Singh and Prabhjit Singh.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that FSL report has been received
however requested short time to file supplementary charge-sheet.

Accused persons namely Gurpreet Singh, Gurjot Singh and
Rizwan Ahmad submitted that they do not have any private counsel and
therefore requested for appointment of Lawyer on State expenses. In these
circumstances, Legal Aid Counsel Sh. S A Khan is hereby appointed to
represent the abovesaid accused persons in the present case. He be informed
accordingly. Intimation in this regard be sent to DLSA, PHC, New Delhi.

Accordingly, list this matter for filing of supplementary charge-
sheet on 11.03.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.03.2022