

FIR No. 172/21
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.
Case No. SC/06/22

06.04.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Debayan Gangopadhyay, Ld. Counsel for accused Hardev Singh, Manjit Singh and Prabhjit Singh.

Accused Rizwan Ahmad, Gurpreet Singh, Gurjot Singh and Hazrat Ali submit that they do not have a private counsel and request that a counsel at State expense be provided to them.

Accordingly, Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. LAC present in court is appointed to represent accused Rizwan Ahmad, Gurpreet Singh, Gurjot Singh and Hazrat Ali in the present case. Legal Aid Authorities be informed in this regard.

Copy of chargesheet and other documents alongwith FSL report supplied to accused Hardev Singh today.

List this case for arguments on charge on 25.04.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.04.2022