

SC No. 06/22
FIR No. 172/2021
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.

25.04.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Prabhjot Singh Dhillon, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Hardev Singh, Manjit Singh and Prabhjit Singh.

Ms Dimple Vivek, Ld. Counsel for accused Ramandeep Singh (vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused, same is taken on record).

Sh S A Khan, Ld LAC for accused persons namely Gurpreet Singh, Gurjot Singh and Rizwan Ahmad.

Ld. counsel for accused Ramandeep Singh submits that she is engaged today itself and requested short adjournment for arguments on charge.

Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Hardev Singh, Manjit Singh and Prabhjit Singh also requested short adjournment for arguments on charge.

One last opportunity given.

List this matter for arguments on charge on 20.05.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.04.2022