

FIR No. 172/21
PS Special Cell
State Vs Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.
SC No. 06/22

05.08.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Harpreet Singh Hora, Ld. Counsel for accused Ramandeep Singh.

Sh. D. Gangopadhyay, Ld. Counsel for accused Prabhjit, Manjit and Hardev.

Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Gurpreet.

Case is today listed for arguments on charge however since, the regular Addl. PP is not available today, list this case for arguments on charge on 26.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.08.2022