

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 06/22

FIR No. 172/2021

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.

03.11.2022

Present: Sh. S K Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh S A Khan, Ld LAC for accused Gurpreet Singh,
Hazrat Ali, Gurjot Singh and Rizwan Ahmad.

Sh Harpreet Singh Hora, Ld. counsel for accused
Ramandeep Singh.

An adjournment has been sought by Ld Substitute
Addl. PP for the State stating that main Ld Addl. PP for the State
will argue the matter. Submissions heard.

List for remaining arguments on charge qua accused
no. 6 to 8 on 08.12.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
03.11.2022**