

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 06/22

FIR No. 172/21

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad and Ors.

06.02.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Rizwan
Ahmad, Gurpreet, Gurjot and Hazrat Ali.
Mr. Prashant Kumar and Kunal Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for accused Manjit Singh and Prabhjit.
All accused from JC.

Time has been sought by State to argue the matter on charge submitting that IO is not available. Exemption has been filed by IO SI Amit. Heard and allowed for today only.

The charge has already been conceded by accused no. 1 to 5. Last and final opportunity for prosecution to argue on charge with respect to accused no. 6 to 8.

Issue notice to the IO SI Amit and SI Ravi Yadav for next date. Notice be served to both these IO through Worthy DCP Special Cell to ensure the attendance of both these IOs on next date.

List for arguments on charge on **17.03.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.02.2023