

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 06/22

FIR No. 172/2021

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.

08.07.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
SI Rahul and SI Mohit are present on behalf of IO.
Accused Rizwan Ahmad, Gurmeet Singh, Gurjot Singh, Hazrat Ali, Ramandeep Singh, Hardev Singh, Manjeet Singh, Prabhjeet Singh are produced from JC.
Sh Prabhjyot Singh, Ld counsel for accused Ramandeep Singh.
Sh Sameer Tripathi, Ld counsel for accused Rizwan Ahmed.

It has been submitted by Ld Addl. PP that he seeks one week time for arguments on charge qua accused no. 6 to 8 as he needs assistance of the IO and main IO SI Amit and SI Yashpal are absent as SI Amit is on leave and SI Yashpal has gone outstation duty.

Last and final opportunity given to the prosecution for arguments on charge qua accused no. 6 to 8.

List for remaining arguments on charge qua accused no. 6 to 8 on 16.08.2023. List the pending applications of accused Manjit Singh, Ramandeep Singh and Prabhjit Singh on date fixed i.e. 16.08.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.07.2023**