

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 06/22**

**FIR No. 172/2021**

**PS Special Cell**

**State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.**

06.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

IO SI Sandeep and SI Amit are in person.

Sh Narender Singh, Ld counsel for accused Rizwan Ahmad.

Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Prabhjit Singh.

Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld counsel for accused Hazrat Ali and Gurjot Singh.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Gurpreet Singh.

At request, list for arguments on charge on date already fixed i.e. 15.01.2024. Till NDOH, the bail applications of accused persons namely Ramandeep Singh, Gurpreet Singh and Gurjot Singh be kept pending.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
06.01.2024**