

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 06/22

FIR No. 172/2021

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

IO SI Sandeep in person.

Sh Narender Singh and Sh Sanjeev Saroha, Ld counsels
for accused Rizwan Ahmad.

Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Prabhjit Singh.

Sh Prabhjot Singh, Ld counsel for accused Ramandeep
Singh.

Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld LAC for accused Hazrat Ali.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Gurpreet Singh
and Gurjot.

Sh Kunal Sharma and Sh Yash Punjabi, Ld counsels for
accused Hardev Singh and Manjit Singh.

An adjournment has been sought on part of State submitting that accused persons namely Lovejit Singh @ Labba and Manjeet Singh @ Manna have been arrested by Punjab police and they are POs in this matter, their production warrants have been issued, therefore, some time may be given for arguments on charge as they are main conspirators. Submissions heard.

Last and final opportunity granted to State for arguments on charge qua accused no. 6, 7 and 8.

List for arguments on charge as well as arguments on the bail application of accused persons namely Gurpreet Singh, Rizwan Ahmad and Gurjot Singh on 18.03.2024 and 26.03.2024 (dates given on request of parties).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.02.2024