

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 06/22**

**FIR No. 172/2021**

**PS Special Cell**

**State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.**

**21.05.2024**

Present: Sh. Akhand Pratap Singh, Ld. SPP for the State.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

IO SI Mohit in person.

Sh Narender Singh, Sh Sameer Tripathi and Sh Sanjay Kumar, Ld counsels for accused Rizwan Ahmad.

Sh. Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Prabhjit Singh.

Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld LAC for accused Hazrat Ali.

Sh Shahbaz Singh, Ld proxy counsel for accused Hardev Singh and Manjit Singh.

At request, list for filing of transfer order, if any/FP on 24.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
21.05.2024**

At this stage, Sh Narender Singh, Ld counsel for accused Rizwan Ahmad has appeared.

It has been informed to the court that the date before Ld Principal District and Sessions Judge, PHC, New Delhi is fixed for 02.07.2024. It has been submitted by Ld counsel for

accused Rizwan that the reply to the bail application of accused Rizwan was not supplied to him. Submissions heard.

State is directed to file reply to the bail application of accused Rizwan on NDOH with advance copy to the Ld counsel for accused Rizwan.

At request, list for filing of transfer order, if any/FP on 24.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**21.05.2024**