

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 06/22

FIR No. 172/2021

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.

24.07.2024

Present: Mr. Akhand Partap Singh, Ld. SPP for State
(through VC).

Mr. Amit Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused (through
VC).

Mr. Narender Singh and Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Ld.
counsels for accused Rizwan Ahmed.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused
Hardev and Manjeet.

Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Hazrat Ali.

All accused from JC.

It has been submitted by Ld. SPP for State that date before court of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge is of 09.08.2024. Ld. counsel for accused Prabhajeet submitted that there is no stay in this matter. One last and final opportunity has been sought by State to argue in this matter. Last and final opportunity is granted to State to argue on charge.

List for filing transfer order, if any/arguments on charge on **27.08.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.07.2024