

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 06/22

FIR No. 172/21

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Rizwan Ahmed and Ors.

23.09.2024

One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Mr. Akhand Pratp Singh, Ld. SPP for State.
Mr. Kunal Sharma and Mr. Yash Punjabi, Ld counsel
for accused Hardev and Manjit.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Ld. counsel for Prabhjeet.
Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Hazrat Ali and
counsel for accused Gurjot Singh.
Mr. Shadman Ali and Ms. Ishita Sinha, Ld.counsels
for accused Manjeet Singh @ Manna and Lovjit
Singh @ Labba.
All accused from JC.
IO SI Sandeep and SI Amit in person.

Part arguments on charge heard.

List for remaining arguments on charge on

14.10.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.09.2024**