

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 06/2022**

**FIR No. 172/2021**

**PS Spl Cell**

**State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.**

03.12.2024

Present: Sh. Akhand Pratap Singh, Ld. SPP for the State through  
VC.

All accused are produced from JC.

Mr Samir Tripathi and Sh Narender Singh, Ld  
counsels for accused Rizwan Ahmad through VC.

Mr Amit Gupta, Ld counsel for accused Prabhjit  
Singh through VC.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Gurpreet  
Singh.

Sh Shadman Ali, Ld counsel for accused Manjeet  
Singh and Lovejit Singh.

IO of the case SI Sandeep in person.

Ld counsel for accused Prabhjit Singh submitted that he  
wants to file written submissions w.r.t transactions of the accused  
Prabhjit Singh and seeks three days time to file the same.

IO filed in writing the chart of accused's name and role  
with page number of charge sheet. Same be taken on record.

Written submissions, if any be filed within three days.

List for order on charge as well as order on the bail  
application of accused Rizwan Ahmad on 10.12.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
03.12.2024**