

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 06/2022

FIR No. 172/2021

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.

02.04.2025

One of the stenographer has been withdrawn.

Present: Mr. Akhand Partap Singh, Ld. SPP for State.

Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Hazrat Ali and
counsel for accused Gurjot Singh.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet
and Lovejeet (through VC).

Mr. Narender Singh Sangwan, Ld. counsel for
accused Rizwan Ahmad.

Ms. Ayushi Gaur and Mr. R. Sahil, Ld. counsels for
accused Gurpreet.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, ld. counsel for accused
Manjit Singh and Hardev.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Prabhjit
Singh.

All accused persons are from JC.

No PW is present.

Issue summons to the witnesses as per last
ordersheet for next date.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **07.04.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.04.2025