

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**IA No. 4/2025**

**SC No. 06/2022**

**FIR No. 172/2021**

**PS Spl Cell**

**State Vs. Ramandeep Singh**

23.04.2025

**Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.**

Present: Ms Samridhi Dobhal, Ld counsel on behalf of Sh.  
Akhand Pratap Singh, Ld. SPP for the State.  
Sh Harish Chand and Sh Anant Chittoria, Ld  
counsels for applicant/accused Ramandeep Singh.

Arguments on the bail application of accused heard.  
List for orders on 26.04.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**23.04.2025**