

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

FIR No. 172/2021

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Manjeet Singh

30.04.2025

***One of the stenographer has been withdrawn and undersigned
is also looking after work of link court.***

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Proxy Addl. PP for State
for Mr. Akhand Partap Singh, Ld. SPP for State.
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet
Singh.

Adjournment has been State submitting that main
Ld. SPP is not available today. Heard.

List on **14.05.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.04.2025