

IA No. 7/2025

SC No. 06/22

FIR No. 172/2021

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Manjit Singh (State VS Rizwan Ahmad & Ors.)

03.07.2025

Present: Sh. Akhand Pratap Singh, Ld SPP for the State.
Sh Kunal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Arguments heard on behalf of both the parties.

Put up for pronouncement of orders at 4pm.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.07.2025

At 4.00pm

This Court is recording the testimonies of material witnesses in time bound matters in case titled as NCB Vs Hoti Lal Pandey, SC No. 314/2022 and NCB Vs Manas Kumar Senapati, SC No. 580/2022, which are time bound by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and Hon'ble High Court of Delhi respectively, therefore, no time left to dictate the orders in the present case.

Relist for pronouncement of orders on 07.07.2025 at 4.00pm.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.07.2025