

IA in SC No. 06/2022
State Vs. Manjeet Singh
FIR No. 172/2021
U/s 21/25/29, NDPS Act,1985
PS Special Cell

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr Yash Punjabi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
through VC.

Vide my separate order of even date, the present application is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

A copy of this order be given *dasti* to all concerned parties.

Copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent, Tihar/Mandoli Jail for necessary intimation to the applicant/accused.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.07.2025