

IA 12/25 SC 06/22

FIR 172/21

PS Special Cell

STATE VS RIZWAN AHMED AND ORS.

04.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R. Sahil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking calling of the detailed medical report from the concerned Jail Superintendent qua accused Gurpreet. Issue notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent for filing the medical status report on NDOH.

Re-list on **28.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.09.2025