

IA 12/25 SC 06/22

FIR172/2021

STATE v. RIZWAN AHMED AND ORS.

28.10.2025

This Court is also looking after the bail roster work of the Court of Ld. ASJ-05, PHC, New Delhi District as the bail roster Link Judge.

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. R. Sahil, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Medical Status Report is filed by the concerned Jail Superintendent. Copy supplied.

Application stands disposed of. Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.10.2025