

**IA13/2025 SC06/22**

**FIR172/21**

**STATE v. RIZWAN AHMED AND ORS.**

**30.10.2025**

**This Court is also looking after the bail roster work of the Court of Ld. ASJ-05, PHC, New Delhi District as the bail roster Link Judge.**

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS seeking grant of interim bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused.

Issue notice to IO to file reply on **18.11.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**30.10.2025**