

IA No. 11/25 SC 6/22
FIR172/21
STATE V RIZWAN

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Akhand Pratap Singh, Ld. SPP for the State
through VC.
Sh. Yash Punjabi, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
through VC.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **27.11.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
24.11.2025