

IA 18/26 SC 06/22
FIR172/21
PS Special Cell
State Vs. RIZWAN AHMED AND ORS.

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Akhand Partap Singh, Ld. SPP for the State
(through VC)
Accused persons are stated to be in JC.

This is an application moved on behalf of the State
u/s 330 BNSS.

Issue notice of the present application to the accused
persons through the concerned Jail Superintendent.

Let the court notice to the Ld. Counsels representing
the accused persons in the present case be also issued. Let the
copy of the present application be sent alongwith the court
notice.

Re-list on date fixed in the main case on **16.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
14.01.2026