

IA 16/25 SC6/22
FIR172/21
STATE v. RIZWAN AHMAD
PS Special Cell

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shadman Ali, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
through VC.
IO/SI Sandeep in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

At request of the Ld. Counsel, the application be
listed on **23.03.2026** for arguments.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
24.02.2026/p