

IA14/25 SC6/22
FIR172/21
STATE v. RIZWAN AND ORS.
PS Special Cell

25.02.2026

Present: Ms. Lisa Pegwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP
for the State.

IO/SI Sandeep Kumar in person.

Sh. Asghar Khan, Sh. Abdul Tahir Khan, Sh. Aman
Asht, Sh. Sahar Masroor and Sh. Wasil Khan, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.

Another adjournment is sought on behalf of the Ld.
SPP on the ground that he is appearing in another case before the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. On the last date as well similar
request was made.

Last opportunity is granted to the State to advance
arguments in the present case.

List the application for **25.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.02.2026/p