

**IA 15/25 SC 6/22
FIR 172/21
PS Special Cell
STATE VS RAMANDEEP SINGH**

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for for applicant/accused.

It is 05.00 pm. Due to heavy cause list and more than 29 misc. applications, orders could not be dictated today on the application.

Matter be listed for orders on **27.03.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.03.2026/r**