

IA 22/26 SC 06/22
FIR 172/21
PS Special Cell
STATE VS MANJEET SINGH

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Shadman Ali, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
(Through VC).

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking
regular bail, filed on behalf of accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply and for
appearance on NDOH.

Application be put up for arguments on **06.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.03.2026/r