

**IA 20/26 SC 06/22**  
**FIR No. 172/21**  
**PS Special Cell**  
**STATE VS RIZWAN AHMAD**

**10.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Akhand Partap Singh, Ld. SPP for State.  
Sh. Yash Punjabi, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Due to insufficient time, arguments could not be heard.

The application be listed with main file on date fixed i.e. **25.04.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**10.04.2026/r**