

IA 20/26 S.C 06/22
FIR 172/21
Special Cell
STATE VS RIZWAN AHMAD

14.05.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. Akhand Partap Singh, L.d. SPP for the State
(through VC).

None is present for the applicant Manjeet Singh to advance arguments on the instant application seeking modification of bail order dated 07.07.2025.

Reply to the instant application filed has been filed on behalf of the IO. Its copy be supplied to the counsel for the applicant.

No adverse orders is passed on account of call of abstention from work made by the Bar Association.

Application be listed for arguments on **03.07.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
14.05.2026/r