

IA19/26 SC 6/22
FIR172/21
STATE VS RIZWAN AND ORS.

20.05.2026

There are four time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. Akhand Partap Singh, Ld. SPP for the State.

Sh. Himanshu Maru, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused (through VC).

No sufficient time is left to dictate order in this
matter as undersigned has to attend a meeting at 04.00 pm.

Application be listed for orders on **25.05.2026**.

***(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound
trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)***

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
20.05.2026/r